		Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
ROCHESTER HILLS							
MICHICA		File Numbe	r: 2016-0420				
File ID:	2016-0420	Type: P	urchase	Status:	Consent Ag	genda	
Version:	1	Reference: 2	016-0420	Controlling Body:	City Counc Regular Me		
				File Created Date :	10/10/2016	6	
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Fitness Equipment Fire Stations 1,2,3,4, and 5			Final Action:			
Title label:	Request for Purchas various fitness equip of \$47,694.61; Direc	ment for Fire Sta	tions #1, #2, #3	3, #4 and #5 in the a	mount		
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	102416 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proposal Tabulation.pdf			Enactment Number:			
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			
story of Legis	ative File						
er- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	

## Text of Legislative File 2016-0420

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Purchase Authorization for various fitness equipment for Fire Stations #1, #2, #3, #4 and #5 in the amount of \$47,694.61; Direct Fitness Solutions, LLC, Mundelein, IL

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of various fitness equipment for Fire Stations #1, #2, #3, #4, and #5 to Direct Fitness Solutions, LLC, Mundelein, Illinois in the amount of \$47,694.61.